

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9353/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2011 in                      SA No. 281/2011  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ALLAHABAD HIGH SCHOOL SOCIETY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T., impleadment as party  
respondent, permission to accept lengthy list of dates and prayer  
for interim relief and office report )

Date: 21/04/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr.Ashok Khare, Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Vinita Y. Mohan, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Pooja, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Manish Goyal, Adv.  
                                 Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
                                 Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr.Adv,  
                                 Mr. Piyush Sharma ,Adv

                                 Mr. S.C.      Dewivedi, Adv.  
                                 Ms.Priya      Puri, Adv.  
                                 Mr. S.K.      Puri, Adv.  
                                 Mr. H.K.      Puri ,Adv

                                 Mr. T.P. Singh, Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr. Shailender, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Prabhakar Awasthi, Adv.  
                                 Mr.Sushil Mishra, Adv.  
                                 Dr. I.B Gaur ,Adv

..2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice on the special leave petition  
as also on the application for impleadment  
returnable on 4th May, 2011.

Mr.Piyush Sharma, advocates appears and  
waives service of notice on behalf of respondent  
No.3.

Let notice be issued to the other  
respondents.

Dasti service, in addition is permitted.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master