

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9353/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2011 in SA No. 281/2011  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ALLAHABAD HIGH SCHOOL SOCIETY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln.for permission to accept lengthy list of dates and  
impleadment as party respondent,prayer for interim relief and office  
report )

Date: 04/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Ashok Khare, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. C.L. Pandey, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. V.B. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.  
Ms. Vinita Y. Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Goyal, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr.Adv.  
No.3 Mr. Piyush Sharma ,Adv

For Impleading party Mr. T.P. Singh, Sr.Adv.  
in IA.No.4 Mr. Shailender, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhakar Awasthi, Adv.  
Mr.Sushil Mishra, Adv.  
Dr. I.B Gaur ,Adv

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv. (Not a party)

..2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan learned senior counsel  
appearing for the petitioners commenced his  
arguments at 10.35 a.m. and concluded at 11.20 a.m.  
Thereafter Mr. R. Venkataramani learned senior  
counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.3 made  
his submissions upto 11.50 a.m.

Hearing concluded.

The Court reserved its verdict.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master